Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-25-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1	9197		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ING Capital LLC	Name: S & S Worldwide, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Decamber 31, 2006	Street Address: 350 West 2500 North		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Logan		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>Utah</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>84341</u>		
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? ▼ Yes No		
Collociting accument the man is	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10		
Name: Charles Quinn	involved: 10		
Name: Charles Quinn Internal Address: Graham Curtin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fig. Enclosed		
Internal Address: Graham Curtin, P.A. Street Address: 4 Headquarters Plaza	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fig. Enclosed		
Internal Address: Graham Curtin, P.A. Street Address: 4 Headquarters Plaza City: Morristown State: New Jersey Zip: 07962-1991	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting to		
Internal Address: Graham Curtin, P.A. Street Address: 4 Headquarters Plaza City: Morristown State: New Jersey Zip: 07962-1991 Phone Number: 973-292-1700	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting to the second		
Internal Address: Graham Curtin, P.A. Street Address: 4 Headquarters Plaza City: Morristown State: New Jersey Zip: 07962-1991	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting to the second		
Internal Address: Graham Curtin, P.A. Street Address: 4 Headquarters Plaza City: Morristown State: New Jersey Zip: 07962-1991 Phone Number: 973-292-1700 Fax Number: 983-292-1767	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Additional Patents (ING Capital LLC Release of Security Interests): 6,808,459 6,820,311 6,857,373 6,875,118 6,971,316

7,008,328

Document1

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0831

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

As of December 31, 2006

Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of September 16, 2005 between S & S Worldwide, Inc. ("Debtor"), the grantor party thereto and ING Capital LLC, as agent (the "Agent") (as amended, the "Agreement"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2005, on reel 016570, frame 0187, Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the patent collateral described therein.

The Agent hereby releases all its security interests under the Agreement, including without limitation its security interests in the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

[signature page follows]

ATL_IMANAGE-4367240 v3

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0832 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed on its behalf.

AGENT:

ING CAPITAL LLC

Khursheed Sorabjee

Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On the 8 day of February, 2007, before me personally came Khursheed Sorabjee, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the Vice President of ING Capital LLC; who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Vice President of ING Capital LLC; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation in its capacity as Agent under the Credit Agreement; that she signed her name thereto at the direction of the corporation; and that she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation in its capacity as Agent under the Credit Agreement.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STACEY N. ALEXANDER
Commission # 1410917
Notary Public - Californic
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Suplies Apr 13, 2007

SCHEDULE I

<u>Ride Patent</u>	Patent Number	Date Issued	Date Expires	Description
US Patents:				
Space Shot Ride	<u>5,632,686 (US)</u>	<u>5/27/97</u>	10/17/11	Pneumatic Device for Accelerating and Decelerating Objects
Turbo Drop Ride	<u>5,704,841 (US)</u>	<u>1/6/98</u>	<u>8/15/16</u>	Pneumatic Device for Accelerating and Decelerating Objects
Snow Shot Brake	5,927,444 (US)	<u>7/27/99</u>	<u>8/15/17</u>	Brake for a Track-Operated Vehicle
Air-Launched Coaster	<u>6,176,788 (US)</u>	<u>1/23/01</u>	<u>7/30/19</u>	Track-Mounted Ride Powered by Compressed Gas
Sky Sling Ride	6,808.459 (US)	10/26/04	<u>8/3/21</u>	Amusement Ride with Cable- Launched Carrier
Restraint System	6,820,311 (US)	11/23/04	<u>8/3/21</u>	Locking Apparatus for Amusement Ride Restraint System
Screamin' Swing Ride	6,875,118 (US)	12/8/04	<u>5/13/24</u>	Pneumatically Actuated Swing Ride
Screaming Squirrel Ride	<u>6,857,373 (US)</u>	<u>2/22/05</u>	10/1/22	Variably Curved Track- Mounted Amusement Ride
Restraint System and Screaming Squirrel Ride Alternate	<u>6,971,316 (US)</u>			Restraint System for Amusement Ride and Alternate Variably Curved Track-Mounted Ride
Sky Sling Seat System	7,008,328 (US)		(If issued) 8/3/21	Controllably Rotatable Seat for Amusement Ride
<u>Foreign Patents:</u>				
Restraint System	02750419.9 (EPO) PCT/US/02/24638	<u>11/23/04</u>	<u>8/31/21</u>	Locking Apparatus for Amusement Ride Restraint System
Air-Launched Coaster	2001-513492 (JP) PCT/US/02/24638	1/23/01	<u>7/30/19</u>	Track-Mounted Ride Powered by Compressed Gas
Restraint System	2003-518881 (JP) PCT/US/02/24638	11/23/04	<u>8/31/21</u>	Locking Apparatus for Amusement Ride Restraint System

Note: Additional foreign patents were issued for the Space Shot and Turbo Drop rides. These patents were not renewed and just recently expired.

ATL_IMANAGE-4367240 v3

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0834

Additional Patents (ING Capital LLC Release of Security Interests): 6,808,459 6,820,311 6,857,373 6,875,118

6,971,316

7,008,328

Document1

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0835